
t5-ts--7y 
Contract Number CM1358-A5 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 5/ FIFTH EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT FOR 
MISDEMEANOR PROBATION SERVICES FOR THE FOURTH JUDICIAL 

CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR NASSAU COUNTY, FL. 

THIS Amendment, entered into this 9th day of November , 2015 by and 

between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, 

FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, on behalf of the Chief Judge, 

Fourth Judicial Circuit, hereinafter referred to as "County" and THE SALVATION ARMY, 

a Georgia corporation for The Salvation Army, Jacksonville, Florida, authorized to do 

business in the State of Florida as a foreign non profit corporation, hereinafter referred to as 

"Contractor" (collectively, the "parties"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into, on December 1, 2008, a Contract for 

Misdemeanor Probation Services for the Fourth Judicial Circuit, in and for Nassau County, 

FL ("Contract"); and 

WHEREAS, the original contract provided a two (2) year term beginning December 

1, 2008 and ending November 30, 20 1 0; with an option to extend in one ( 1) year increments 

upon mutual agreement between the parties; and 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into, on November 10, 2010, an amendment to extend 

the Contract to December 31, 20 1 0 and allow for automatic extensions in one month 

increments; and 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into on December 19,2012 an amendment to allow 

for extension of the performance period to December 31, 2013 with an option to extend in one 

( 1) year increments by mutual agreement between the parties, provided the County and Court 

approve any change or transfer of the local probation officer hired for this Contract; and 

1 



Contract Number CM1358-A5 

WHEREAS, collectively the parties extended the agreement for the period beginning 

January 1, 2013 and ending December 31, 2015; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the agreement for an additional one (1) term. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION ofthe mutual covenants 

and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. The performance period is hereby extended for an additional one (1) year 

beginning January 1, 2016 and ending December 31, 2016. 

2. All other provisions of said Contract not in conflict with this Amendment shall 

remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Extension Agreement, in two 

(2) copies, each of which shall be deemed an original on this day and year first above written. 

Attest to Authenticity 
ofChai 's sjf'· ;u,.q.-.u~~o-

Approved as to form and content 
by the County Judge 

w~ (.)_.{_._ 

2 



Acknowledgement 
STATE OF Floridq 

COUNTY OF Hi Jfs borou9h 

Contract Number CM1358-A5 

THE SALVATION ARMY, A GEORGIA 
CORPORATION FOR JACKSONVILLE 

~~ 
Its: -----------------------------

Before me personally apgeared, ~ n n eJ.b Jo h OSO l1 , who 
is personally known _V_ or produced as identification, known 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged 
to and before me that he/she executed said instrument for the purpose therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this t'J.U,day of$'fte.mbtr" , 2015. 

J&;.M_,yf ~ 
Notary Signature 

Notary-Public-State of flon' da 
My Commission expires: 3 J lS"j 17 

Pi'!iR'~ MY=~~~ W· 'll EXPIRES: March 15,2017 
~ '•., :.~.,~·· Bonded T1vu Notary Public UnderwrDIS 

'Rf.••" 

at large 

3 


